Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09546-023US1 Client's Ref. No.: 55530 US SB/MW

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jan Gronwall (deceased, by Kristina Gronwall)	Alfa Laval Corporate AB P.O. Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund SWEDEN
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment☑ Merger☑ Security Agreement☑ Change of Name☑ Other:	SWEDEN
Execution Date: 06/10/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/527,177	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
Citigroup Center	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
52nd Floor 153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard P. Ferrara Reg. No. 30,632 Name of Person Signing Richard P. Ferrara Luchard P. Ferrara Juchard P. Ferrara Luchard P. Ferrara Juchard P. Ferrara Juchard P. Ferrara Juchard P. Ferrara	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

30253917.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

October 25, 2005
Date of Transmission

Trinist Speckingh

Typed Name of Felson Signing Certificate

REEL: 016936 FRAME: 0602

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

GRÖNWALL, Kristina, sole heir of the inventor Mr. Jan Sixten Grönwall (deceased), Strandvägen 55, SE 234 36 Lomma, Sweden,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Alfa Laval Corporate AB, P.O. Box 73, SE-221 00 Lund, Sweden,

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER"

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

20 ,

(b) filed on the

day of

20

and given serial No.

(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE03/01405 10th day of September 2003, on the

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

5-wall

Lemma Date 050610

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016936 FRAME: 0603